



Patil-SR

14381-2023.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 14381 OF 2023

Hardeep Singh Sachdev
S/o. Gian Singh Sachdev

...Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Yogesh S. Samant with Ms. Pooja Mishra i/b Ms. Kavita Rathod for
the Petitioner.

Ms. M. H. Mhatre, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 18th October, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Today again Advocate for Petitioner has sought time on the ground that the counsel for Petitioner is not available.
2. It appears that, the Petitioner is not interested in perusing the petition.
3. Dismissed for non prosecution.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)