

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 14381 OF 2023

Hardeep Singh Sachdev Son Of Gian SinghPETITIONER
Sachdev

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Aditya Sharma a/w Sanjay Rego, Mr. Aman Sahai i/b India
law LLP, Adv. for Petitioner.

Smt. M. H. Mhatre, APP for the State.

Mr. Kishor M. , API, Bhandup PS.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of the learned APP for the Respondent - State,
S.O. to 10/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)